
FDU-Florham (4-1 , 3-0) -vs- Lebanon Valley (2-3 , 1-2)
10/9/2021 at Annville, Pa. (Arnold Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12 p.m.   End of Game: 2:55 pm   Duration: 2 hrs 55
Referee:    Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper:    Linesman:    Field Judge: 
Temperature: High 60s   Wind: 5-10 MPH   Weather: Cloudy

Date: 10/9/2021
Site: Annville, Pa. (Arnold Field)
Attendance: 956

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT Total
FDUTRAV 0 17 7 0 3 6 33
LVC 7 0 3 14 3 0 27

Qtr Time Scoring Play
FDUTRA

V LVC
1st 09:11 LVC - Braden Bohannon 1 yd run (Kevin Roberts kick), 12 plays, 70 yards, TOP 5:49 0 7
2nd 06:15 FDUTRAV - R. Sullivan 9 yd pass from A. Caserta (C. Dimedio kick) 6 plays, 80 yards, TOP 3:16 7 7
2nd 04:09 FDUTRAV - C. Dimedio 29 yd field goal 4 plays, 2 yards, TOP 1:51 10 7
2nd 00:31 FDUTRAV - B. Godfrey 23 yd pass from A. Caserta (C. Dimedio kick) 7 plays, 55 yards, TOP 0:35 17 7
3rd 11:36 FDUTRAV - C. Perez 4 yd pass from A. Caserta (C. Dimedio kick) 10 plays, 85 yards, TOP 3:21 24 7
3rd 05:26 LVC - Kevin Roberts 24 yd field goal 13 plays, 67 yards, TOP 6:04 24 10
4th 13:35 LVC - Ian Murhon 2 yd run (Kevin Roberts kick), 12 plays, 90 yards, TOP 5:57 24 17
4th 00:42 LVC - Braden Bohannon 1 yd run (Kevin Roberts kick), 14 plays, 80 yards, TOP 3:54 24 24
OT 15:00 FDUTRAV - C. Dimedio 27 yd field goal 6 plays, 16 yards, TOP 0:00 27 24
OT 15:00 LVC - Kevin Roberts 39 yd field goal 4 plays, 3 yards, TOP 0:00 27 27
OT 15:00 FDUTRAV - C. Perez 1 yd pass from A. Caserta ( ) 4 plays, 25 yards, TOP 0:00 33 27



Team Statistics FDUTRAV LVC
FIRST DOWNS 22 28
    Rushing 8 12
    Passing 12 15
    Penalty 2 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 126 241
    Attempts 29 59
    Avg. Per Rush 4.3 4.1
    Rushing TDs 0 3
    Yards Gained 136 262
    Yds. Lost 10 21
NET YARDS Passing 234 214
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 23-35-1 19-30-1
    Avg. / Att. 6.7 7.1
    Avg. / Comp. 10.2 11.3
    TDs 4 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 360 455
    Plays 64 89
    Avg. / Play 5.6 5.1
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 2-1
    Penalties - Yards 3-35 7-35
PUNTS-YARDS 3-138 3-90
    Avg. / Punt 46.0 30.0
    Net / Punt 39.3 23.3
    Inside 20 2 0
    50+ Yards 1 0
    Touchbacks 1 1
    Fair Catch 0 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-266 5-260
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 53.2 52.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 36.2 31.4
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0 0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 5-103-0 5-85-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 20.6 17.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-7-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 24:06 35:54
        1st Quarter 7:45 7:15
        2nd Quarter 5:42 9:18
        3rd Quarter 4:18 10:42
        4th Quarter 6:21 8:39
    3rd Down Conversions 6 of 12 9 of 16
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 1 2 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 5-6 5-6
        Touchdowns 3-6 3-6
        Field Goals 2-6 2-6
    Sacks: Total - Yards 3-12 1-7
    PAT: Total - Made 3-3 3-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 2-2 2-2



Individual Offense
 
 

FDU-Florham Lebanon Valley

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Anthony Caserta 23 35 234 4 1 58 1
Totals 23 35 234 4 1 58 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Braden Bohannon 19 30 214 0 1 27 3
Totals 19 30 214 0 1 27 3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Nicholas Santavicca 24 98 3 95 0 11 4.0
Harrison Parrelli 1 16 0 16 0 16 16.0
Anthony Caserta 4 22 7 15 0 12 3.8
Totals 29 136 10 126 0 16 4.3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
M. Williams 20 118 1 117 0 22 5.9
Braden Bohannon 24 81 20 61 2 9 2.5
Tim Ervey 12 52 0 52 0 11 4.3
Andrew Olson 1 7 0 7 0 7 7.0
Ian Murhon 2 4 0 4 1 2 2.0
Totals 59 262 21 241 3 22 4.1

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Nicholas Santavicca 3 79 0 58
Rory Sullivan 6 63 1 26
Connor Perez 7 59 2 22
Brendan Godfrey 2 32 1 23
Harrison Parrelli 1 1 0 1
Adrian Reese 4 0 0 10
Totals 23 234 4 58

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
C. Niemeyer 8 78 0 16
Jay Sisko 5 62 0 24
Andrew Olson 3 28 0 14
Reilly Taylor 1 27 0 27
M. Williams 1 11 0 11
Jeremy Bours Jr 1 8 0 8
Totals 19 214 0 27

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Ryon Thomas 3 138 46.0 55 2 1 1
Totals 3 138 46.0 55 2 1 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Jesse Martin 1 30 30.0 30 0 0 0
Jeremy Bours Jr 2 60 30.0 40 0 1 0
Totals 3 90 30.0 40 0 1 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Brendan Dennis 0 0 0 4 102 41 0 0 0
Nayson Brown 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
Anthony Rajoppi 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 7
Total 0 0 0 5 103 41 1 7 7

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

C. Niemeyer 0 0 0 2 30 20 0 0 0
Horan Thomas 0 0 0 3 55 24 0 0 0
Adam Martin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 0 0 0 5 85 24 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
C. Dimedio 2nd 04:09 29 GOOD
C. Dimedio OT 15:00 27 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Kevin Roberts 3rd 05:26 24 GOOD
Kevin Roberts OT 15:00 39 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Christian Korchma 5 266 0 0 53.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Garrett MacClay 5 260 0 0 52.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
FDU-Florham Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Matthew Dougherty 10 6 16 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Isaiah Asmani 10 2 12 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Anthony Cuzzocrea 7 4 11 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Joseph Randazzo 5 4 9 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jake Swindasz 6 2 8 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Marquez Haywood 4 1 5 1.0/9 1.0/9 — —/— - — — —
Samariy Howard 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Anthony Rajoppi 2 3 5 0.5/1 0.5/1 — —/— 1-7 — — —
Kenny Hands 3 2 5 2.5/3 1.5/2 — —/— - — — —
Isaiah Massey 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Christian Riedinger 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tyrell Periera 3 — 3 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Joseph Teresi 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nayson Brown 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jesse Thompson — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nathan Saccal — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Aidan Convery — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jahaad Anderson — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brendan Egan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Totals 60 34 94 6.0/19 3.0/12 1 1/— 1-7 3 — —

Lebanon Valley Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Jacob Horton 4 6 10 1.0/7 1.0/7 — —/— - — — —
Grant Gaumer 6 — 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Dillon Estes 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tyler Lutz 3 2 5 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Evan Kutzler 2 3 5 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
B. Brubaker 2 3 5 0.5/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Ryan Enright 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Erik Williams 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brad Shear 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tom Miller — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dre Burch 1 1 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Brent Moody 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ryan Gibney 1 1 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Ben Siegfried — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ryan Kilgarriff 1 — 1 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Noah Caldani — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ben Sharer — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dominic Alunni 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Garrett MacClay 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joe Underwood — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Adam Martin — — — —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Brody Robinson — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Totals 34 32 66 5.0/20 1.0/7 — —/— 1-0 3 — 2



Drive Chart
 
 
FDU-Florham

Lebanon Valley

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st FDUTRAV24 09:05 KO LVC01 01:26 DOWNS 15-75 7:39
2nd FDUTRAV20 09:31 PUNT LVC00 06:15 TD 6-80 3:16
2nd LVC13 06:00 INT LVC11 04:09 FG 4-2 1:51
2nd FDUTRAV45 01:06 PUNT LVC00 00:31 TD 7-55 0:35
3rd FDUTRAV15 14:57 KO LVC00 11:36 TD 10-85 3:21
3rd FDUTRAV43 05:20 KO FDUTRAV48 04:32 PUNT 3-5 0:48
4th FDUTRAV21 13:31 KO FDUTRAV34 10:41 PUNT 5-13 2:50
4th FDUTRAV43 07:49 PUNT LVC41 04:36 PUNT 5-16 3:13
4th FDUTRAV50 00:34 KO FDUTRAV50 00:28 INT 1-0 0:06
OT LVC25 15:00 POSS LVC09 15:00 FG 6-16 0:00
OT FDUTRAV20 15:00 FUMB FDUTRAV20 15:00 POSS 0-0 0:00
OT LVC25 15:00 POSS LVC00 15:00 TD 4-25 0:00

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st LVC30 15:00 KO FDUTRAV00 09:11 TD 12-70 5:49
1st LVC01 01:26 DOWNS FDUTRAV40 09:31 PUNT 13-59 6:55
2nd LVC23 06:08 KO LVC23 06:00 INT 1-0 0:08
2nd LVC16 04:03 KO LVC35 01:06 PUNT 6-19 2:57
2nd LVC50 00:25 KO LVC41 00:00 HALF 1-(-9) 0:25
3rd LVC30 11:30 KO FDUTRAV03 05:26 FG 13-67 6:04
3rd LVC10 04:32 PUNT FDUTRAV00 13:35 TD 12-90 5:57
4th LVC11 10:41 PUNT LVC27 07:49 PUNT 5-16 2:52
4th LVC20 04:36 PUNT FDUTRAV00 00:42 TD 14-80 3:54
4th LVC32 00:28 INT FDUTRAV41 00:00 HALF 5-27 0:28
OT FDUTRAV25 15:00 POSS FDUTRAV22 15:00 FG 4-3 0:00
OT FDUTRAV25 15:00 POSS FDUTRAV00 15:00 FUMB 5-25 0:00



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
FDU wins the toss, elects to defer to the second halfFDUTRAV ball on FDUTRAV35.C. Korchma kickoff 55 yards to the LVC10, C. Niemeyer
return 20 yards to the LVC30 (J. Swindasz).
 

 

Lebanon Valley at 15:00
1st and 10 at LVC30 Tim Ervey rush for 2 yards to the LVC32 (J. Swindasz).
2nd and 8 at LVC32 Tim Ervey rush for 2 yards to the LVC34 (J. Swindasz;J. Randazzo).
3rd and 6 at LVC34 Timeout Lebanon Valley, clock 13:45.
3rd and 6 at LVC34 M. Williams rush for 12 yards to the LVC46, 1ST DOWN LVC (A. Cuzzocrea).
1st and 10 at LVC46 Braden Bohannon pass complete to Jay Sisko for 24 yards to the FDUTRAV30, 1ST DOWN LVC, out-of-bounds (I.

Asmani).
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV30 M. Williams rush for 4 yards to the FDUTRAV26 (J. Randazzo;I. Asmani).
2nd and 6 at FDUTRAV26 PENALTY LVC false start 5 yards to the FDUTRAV31.
2nd and 11 at FDUTRAV31 Braden Bohannon pass complete to C. Niemeyer for 10 yards to the FDUTRAV21, out-of-bounds (A. Cuzzocrea).
3rd and 1 at FDUTRAV21 Braden Bohannon pass complete to Andrew Olson for 4 yards to the FDUTRAV17, 1ST DOWN LVC (I. Asmani).
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV17 Tim Ervey rush for 2 yards to the FDUTRAV15 (A. Rajoppi;M. Dougherty).
2nd and 8 at FDUTRAV15 Braden Bohannon pass incomplete to C. Niemeyer (S. Howard).
3rd and 8 at FDUTRAV15 Braden Bohannon pass complete to C. Niemeyer for 8 yards to the FDUTRAV7, 1ST DOWN LVC (A. Cuzzocrea).
1st and GOAL at
FDUTRAV07

Tim Ervey rush for 6 yards to the FDUTRAV1 (J. Randazzo;I. Massey).

2nd and GOAL at
FDUTRAV01

Timeout FDU-Florham, clock 09:14.

2nd and GOAL at
FDUTRAV01

Braden Bohannon rush for 1 yard to the FDUTRAV0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:11.

1st and GOAL at
FDUTRAV03

Kevin Roberts kick attempt good.

1st and GOAL at LVC35 Garrett MacClay kickoff 57 yards to the FDUTRAV8, B. Dennis return 16 yards to the FDUTRAV24 (Jacob
Horton;Joe Underwood).

Total 12 plays, 70 yardsTime of Possession: 5:49

FDU-Florham 0-7 Lebanon Valley

FDU-Florham at 09:05
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV24 FDU-FLORHAM drive start at 09:05.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV24 A. Caserta pass incomplete to C. Perez, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at FDUTRAV24 A. Caserta pass complete to A. Reese for loss of 2 yards to the FDUTRAV22 (Dre Burch;Evan Kutzler).
3rd and 12 at FDUTRAV22 A. Caserta rush for 12 yards to the FDUTRAV34, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV (B. Brubaker;Dillon Estes).
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV34 N. Santavicca rush for 11 yards to the FDUTRAV45, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV (Erik Williams).
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV45 N. Santavicca rush for 2 yards to the FDUTRAV47 (Tom Miller;Tyler Lutz).
2nd and 8 at FDUTRAV47 N. Santavicca rush for no gain to the FDUTRAV47 (Jacob Horton;Brad Shear).
3rd and 8 at FDUTRAV47 A. Caserta pass complete to A. Reese for 10 yards to the LVC43, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV.
1st and 10 at LVC43 N. Santavicca rush for 1 yard to the LVC42 (B. Brubaker).
2nd and 9 at LVC42 A. Caserta pass complete to C. Perez for 12 yards to the LVC30, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV, out-of-bounds (Grant

Gaumer).
1st and 10 at LVC30 H. Parrelli rush for 16 yards to the LVC14, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV (Erik Williams).
1st and 10 at LVC14 A. Caserta pass incomplete to C. Perez (Grant Gaumer).
2nd and 10 at LVC14 A. Caserta pass incomplete to N. Santavicca, PENALTY LVC roughing passer 7 yards to the LVC7, 1ST DOWN

FDUTRAV, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at LVC07 N. Santavicca rush for 2 yards to the LVC5 (Brad Shear).
2nd and GOAL at LVC05 A. Caserta pass complete to R. Sullivan for 2 yards to the LVC3 (Evan Kutzler).
3rd and GOAL at LVC03 N. Santavicca rush for 2 yards to the LVC1 (Brad Shear;B. Brubaker), PENALTY LVC illegal participation 2 yards

to the LVC1, NO PLAY.
3rd and GOAL at LVC01 N. Santavicca rush for no gain to the LVC1 (Dillon Estes).
4th and GOAL at LVC01 A. Caserta rush for no gain to the LVC1 (Ben Sharer;Jacob Horton).
Total 15 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 7:39

FDU-Florham at 09:05
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV24 FDU-FLORHAM drive start at 09:05.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV24 A. Caserta pass incomplete to C. Perez, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at FDUTRAV24 A. Caserta pass complete to A. Reese for loss of 2 yards to the FDUTRAV22 (Dre Burch;Evan Kutzler).
3rd and 12 at FDUTRAV22 A. Caserta rush for 12 yards to the FDUTRAV34, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV (B. Brubaker;Dillon Estes).
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV34 N. Santavicca rush for 11 yards to the FDUTRAV45, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV (Erik Williams).
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV45 N. Santavicca rush for 2 yards to the FDUTRAV47 (Tom Miller;Tyler Lutz).
2nd and 8 at FDUTRAV47 N. Santavicca rush for no gain to the FDUTRAV47 (Jacob Horton;Brad Shear).
3rd and 8 at FDUTRAV47 A. Caserta pass complete to A. Reese for 10 yards to the LVC43, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV.
1st and 10 at LVC43 N. Santavicca rush for 1 yard to the LVC42 (B. Brubaker).
2nd and 9 at LVC42 A. Caserta pass complete to C. Perez for 12 yards to the LVC30, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV, out-of-bounds (Grant

Gaumer).
1st and 10 at LVC30 H. Parrelli rush for 16 yards to the LVC14, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV (Erik Williams).
1st and 10 at LVC14 A. Caserta pass incomplete to C. Perez (Grant Gaumer).
2nd and 10 at LVC14 A. Caserta pass incomplete to N. Santavicca, PENALTY LVC roughing passer 7 yards to the LVC7, 1ST DOWN

FDUTRAV, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at LVC07 N. Santavicca rush for 2 yards to the LVC5 (Brad Shear).
2nd and GOAL at LVC05 A. Caserta pass complete to R. Sullivan for 2 yards to the LVC3 (Evan Kutzler).



3rd and GOAL at LVC03 N. Santavicca rush for 2 yards to the LVC1 (Brad Shear;B. Brubaker), PENALTY LVC illegal participation 2 yards
to the LVC1, NO PLAY.

3rd and GOAL at LVC01 N. Santavicca rush for no gain to the LVC1 (Dillon Estes).
4th and GOAL at LVC01 A. Caserta rush for no gain to the LVC1 (Ben Sharer;Jacob Horton).
Total 15 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 7:39
 

 

 

 

Lebanon Valley at 01:26
1st and 10 at LVC01 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 01:26.
1st and 10 at LVC01 Braden Bohannon rush for 2 yards to the LVC3 (M. Haywood).
2nd and 8 at LVC03 Timeout Lebanon Valley, clock 01:03.
2nd and 8 at LVC03 Ian Murhon rush for 2 yards to the LVC5 (M. Haywood).
3rd and 6 at LVC05 Braden Bohannon pass complete to Jeremy Bours Jr for 8 yards to the LVC13, 1ST DOWN LVC (I. Asmani).

Lebanon Valley at 01:26
1st and 10 at LVC01 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 01:26.
1st and 10 at LVC01 Braden Bohannon rush for 2 yards to the LVC3 (M. Haywood).
2nd and 8 at LVC03 Timeout Lebanon Valley, clock 01:03.
2nd and 8 at LVC03 Ian Murhon rush for 2 yards to the LVC5 (M. Haywood).
3rd and 6 at LVC05 Braden Bohannon pass complete to Jeremy Bours Jr for 8 yards to the LVC13, 1ST DOWN LVC (I. Asmani).

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at LVC13 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at LVC13 Braden Bohannon rush for 6 yards to the LVC19 (J. Randazzo).
2nd and 4 at LVC19 Braden Bohannon pass complete to Andrew Olson for 10 yards to the LVC29, 1ST DOWN LVC, out-of-bounds (I.

Asmani).
1st and 10 at LVC29 Tim Ervey rush for 5 yards to the LVC34 (A. Rajoppi;J. Swindasz).
2nd and 5 at LVC34 Tim Ervey rush for 11 yards to the LVC45, 1ST DOWN LVC (M. Dougherty;C. Riedinger).
1st and 10 at LVC45 Tim Ervey rush for 2 yards to the LVC47 (M. Dougherty;I. Massey).
2nd and 8 at LVC47 M. Williams rush for 6 yards to the FDUTRAV47 (I. Asmani).
3rd and 2 at FDUTRAV47 Braden Bohannon rush for 3 yards to the FDUTRAV44, 1ST DOWN LVC (J. Swindasz).
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV44 Braden Bohannon pass complete to Jay Sisko for no gain to the FDUTRAV44 (I. Asmani).
2nd and 10 at FDUTRAV44 Braden Bohannon pass incomplete to Andrew Olson.
3rd and 10 at FDUTRAV44 Braden Bohannon rush for 4 yards to the FDUTRAV40 (J. Swindasz).
4th and 6 at FDUTRAV40 Timeout Lebanon Valley, clock 09:39.
4th and 6 at FDUTRAV40 Jeremy Bours Jr punt 40 yards to the FDUTRAV0, touchback.
Total 13 plays, 59 yardsTime of Possession: 6:55

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at LVC13 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at LVC13 Braden Bohannon rush for 6 yards to the LVC19 (J. Randazzo).
2nd and 4 at LVC19 Braden Bohannon pass complete to Andrew Olson for 10 yards to the LVC29, 1ST DOWN LVC, out-of-bounds (I.

Asmani).
1st and 10 at LVC29 Tim Ervey rush for 5 yards to the LVC34 (A. Rajoppi;J. Swindasz).
2nd and 5 at LVC34 Tim Ervey rush for 11 yards to the LVC45, 1ST DOWN LVC (M. Dougherty;C. Riedinger).
1st and 10 at LVC45 Tim Ervey rush for 2 yards to the LVC47 (M. Dougherty;I. Massey).
2nd and 8 at LVC47 M. Williams rush for 6 yards to the FDUTRAV47 (I. Asmani).
3rd and 2 at FDUTRAV47 Braden Bohannon rush for 3 yards to the FDUTRAV44, 1ST DOWN LVC (J. Swindasz).
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV44 Braden Bohannon pass complete to Jay Sisko for no gain to the FDUTRAV44 (I. Asmani).
2nd and 10 at FDUTRAV44 Braden Bohannon pass incomplete to Andrew Olson.
3rd and 10 at FDUTRAV44 Braden Bohannon rush for 4 yards to the FDUTRAV40 (J. Swindasz).
4th and 6 at FDUTRAV40 Timeout Lebanon Valley, clock 09:39.
4th and 6 at FDUTRAV40 Jeremy Bours Jr punt 40 yards to the FDUTRAV0, touchback.
Total 13 plays, 59 yardsTime of Possession: 6:55

FDU-Florham at 09:31
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV20 FDU-FLORHAM drive start at 09:31.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV20 A. Caserta pass complete to A. Reese for loss of 2 yards to the FDUTRAV18 (Ryan Kilgarriff).
2nd and 12 at FDUTRAV18 N. Santavicca rush for 4 yards to the FDUTRAV22 (Tom Miller;Jacob Horton).
3rd and 8 at FDUTRAV22 A. Caserta pass complete to N. Santavicca for 10 yards to the FDUTRAV32, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV (Brent Moody).
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV32 A. Caserta pass complete to N. Santavicca for 58 yards to the LVC10, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV (Ryan Enright).
1st and GOAL at LVC10 A. Caserta pass complete to H. Parrelli for 1 yard to the LVC9 (Grant Gaumer).
2nd and GOAL at LVC09 A. Caserta pass complete to R. Sullivan for 9 yards to the LVC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:15.
1st and GOAL at LVC03 C. Dimedio kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at
FDUTRAV35

C. Korchma kickoff 50 yards to the LVC15, Horan Thomas return 8 yards to the LVC23 (M. Dougherty;J.
Anderson).

Total 6 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 3:16

FDU-Florham 7-7 Lebanon Valley

Lebanon Valley at 06:08
1st and 10 at LVC23 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 06:08.
1st and 10 at LVC23 Braden Bohannon pass intercepted by A. Rajoppi at the LVC20, A. Rajoppi return 7 yards to the LVC13 (Dominic

Alunni).
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:08



Lebanon Valley at 06:08
1st and 10 at LVC23 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 06:08.
1st and 10 at LVC23 Braden Bohannon pass intercepted by A. Rajoppi at the LVC20, A. Rajoppi return 7 yards to the LVC13 (Dominic

Alunni).
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:08
 

 

 

 

FDU-Florham at 06:00
1st and 10 at LVC13 FDU-FLORHAM drive start at 06:00.
1st and 10 at LVC13 N. Santavicca rush for 2 yards to the LVC11 (Tom Miller;Brad Shear).
2nd and 8 at LVC11 N. Santavicca rush for 6 yards to the LVC5 (Tyler Lutz).
3rd and 2 at LVC05 A. Caserta pass complete to A. Reese for loss of 6 yards to the LVC11 (B. Brubaker;Evan Kutzler).
4th and 8 at LVC11 C. Dimedio field goal attempt from 29 GOOD, clock 04:09.
1st and GOAL at
FDUTRAV35

C. Korchma kickoff 59 yards to the LVC6, C. Niemeyer return 10 yards to the LVC16 (T. Periera).

Total 4 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:51

FDU-Florham 10-7 Lebanon Valley

Lebanon Valley at 04:03
1st and 10 at LVC16 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 04:03.
1st and 10 at LVC16 M. Williams rush for 2 yards to the LVC18 (C. Riedinger), PENALTY LVC holding 8 yards to the LVC8, NO PLAY.
1st and 18 at LVC08 Braden Bohannon rush for loss of 3 yards to the LVC5 (J. Randazzo).
2nd and 21 at LVC05 M. Williams rush for 6 yards to the LVC11 (K. Hands;M. Haywood).
3rd and 15 at LVC11 M. Williams rush for 22 yards to the LVC33, 1ST DOWN LVC, out-of-bounds (C. Riedinger).
1st and 10 at LVC33 M. Williams rush for 4 yards to the LVC37 (J. Teresi).
2nd and 6 at LVC37 Braden Bohannon pass incomplete to Joe Underwood.
3rd and 6 at LVC37 Braden Bohannon rush for loss of 2 yards to the LVC35, fumble by Braden Bohannon recovered by LVC Braden

Bohannon at LVC35.
4th and 8 at LVC35 Timeout FDU-Florham, clock 01:11.
4th and 8 at LVC35 Jeremy Bours Jr punt 20 yards to the FDUTRAV45, out-of-bounds.
Total 6 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 2:57

Lebanon Valley at 04:03
1st and 10 at LVC16 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 04:03.
1st and 10 at LVC16 M. Williams rush for 2 yards to the LVC18 (C. Riedinger), PENALTY LVC holding 8 yards to the LVC8, NO PLAY.
1st and 18 at LVC08 Braden Bohannon rush for loss of 3 yards to the LVC5 (J. Randazzo).
2nd and 21 at LVC05 M. Williams rush for 6 yards to the LVC11 (K. Hands;M. Haywood).
3rd and 15 at LVC11 M. Williams rush for 22 yards to the LVC33, 1ST DOWN LVC, out-of-bounds (C. Riedinger).
1st and 10 at LVC33 M. Williams rush for 4 yards to the LVC37 (J. Teresi).
2nd and 6 at LVC37 Braden Bohannon pass incomplete to Joe Underwood.
3rd and 6 at LVC37 Braden Bohannon rush for loss of 2 yards to the LVC35, fumble by Braden Bohannon recovered by LVC Braden

Bohannon at LVC35.
4th and 8 at LVC35 Timeout FDU-Florham, clock 01:11.
4th and 8 at LVC35 Jeremy Bours Jr punt 20 yards to the FDUTRAV45, out-of-bounds.
Total 6 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 2:57

FDU-Florham at 01:06
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV45 FDU-FLORHAM drive start at 01:06.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV45 A. Caserta pass complete to C. Perez for 7 yards to the LVC48, out-of-bounds (Grant Gaumer).
2nd and 3 at LVC48 A. Caserta pass incomplete to R. Sullivan (Evan Kutzler).
3rd and 3 at LVC48 A. Caserta pass complete to R. Sullivan for 5 yards to the LVC43, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV, out-of-bounds (Dre

Burch).
1st and 10 at LVC43 A. Caserta pass complete to N. Santavicca for 11 yards to the LVC32, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV, out-of-bounds (Erik

Williams).
1st and 10 at LVC32 A. Caserta pass complete to B. Godfrey for 9 yards to the LVC23, out-of-bounds (Grant Gaumer).
2nd and 1 at LVC23 A. Caserta pass incomplete to C. Perez, QB hurry by Brody Robinson.
3rd and 1 at LVC23 A. Caserta pass complete to B. Godfrey for 23 yards to the LVC0, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV, TOUCHDOWN, clock

00:31.
1st and GOAL at LVC03 C. Dimedio kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at
FDUTRAV35

C. Korchma kickoff 44 yards to the LVC21, Horan Thomas return 24 yards to the LVC45 (A. Convery;J.
Thompson), PENALTY FDUTRAV offside 5 yards to the 50 yardline, 1st and 10, LVC ball on 50 yardline.

Total 7 plays, 55 yardsTime of Possession: 0:35

FDU-Florham 17-7 Lebanon Valley

Lebanon Valley at 00:25
1st and 10 at LVC50 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 00:25.
1st and 10 at LVC50 Braden Bohannon sacked for loss of 9 yards to the LVC41 (M. Haywood).
2nd and 19 at LVC41 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -9 yardsTime of Possession: 0:25

Lebanon Valley at 00:25
1st and 10 at LVC50 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 00:25.
1st and 10 at LVC50 Braden Bohannon sacked for loss of 9 yards to the LVC41 (M. Haywood).
2nd and 19 at LVC41 End of half, clock 00:00.



Total 1 plays, -9 yardsTime of Possession: 0:25
 

Start of 2nd Half
Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, LVC ball on LVC35.Garrett MacClay kickoff 59 yards to the FDUTRAV6, B. Dennis return 9 yards to the
FDUTRAV15, out-of-bounds (Tyler Lutz).
 

 

 

 

FDU-Florham at 14:57
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV15 FDU-FLORHAM drive start at 14:57.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV15 N. Santavicca rush for 1 yard to the FDUTRAV16 (B. Brubaker).
2nd and 9 at FDUTRAV16 A. Caserta pass complete to R. Sullivan for 26 yards to the FDUTRAV42, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV (Grant Gaumer).
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV42 N. Santavicca rush for 7 yards to the FDUTRAV49 (Noah Caldani;Dillon Estes).
2nd and 3 at FDUTRAV49 A. Caserta pass complete to C. Perez for 7 yards to the LVC44, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at LVC44 N. Santavicca rush for 8 yards to the LVC36 (Erik Williams).
2nd and 2 at LVC36 A. Caserta pass incomplete to A. Reese.
3rd and 2 at LVC36 N. Santavicca rush for 7 yards to the LVC29, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV (Jacob Horton;Ryan Enright).
1st and 10 at LVC29 A. Caserta pass incomplete to B. Dennis.
2nd and 10 at LVC29 A. Caserta pass complete to C. Perez for 22 yards to the LVC7, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV (Brent Moody), PENALTY

LVC targeting 3 yards to the LVC4, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV.Moody has been disqualified
1st and GOAL at LVC04 1st and 1.
1st and 1 at LVC04 A. Caserta pass complete to C. Perez for 4 yards to the LVC0, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:36.
1st and GOAL at LVC03 C. Dimedio kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at
FDUTRAV35

C. Korchma kickoff 58 yards to the LVC7, Horan Thomas return 23 yards to the LVC30, out-of-bounds (N.
Brown).

Total 10 plays, 85 yardsTime of Possession: 3:21

FDU-Florham 24-7 Lebanon Valley

Lebanon Valley at 11:30
1st and 10 at LVC30 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 11:30.
1st and 10 at LVC30 M. Williams rush for 7 yards to the LVC37, out-of-bounds (S. Howard).
2nd and 3 at LVC37 M. Williams rush for 3 yards to the LVC40, 1ST DOWN LVC (A. Rajoppi).
1st and 10 at LVC40 Braden Bohannon pass complete to Andrew Olson for 14 yards to the FDUTRAV46, 1ST DOWN LVC, out-of-

bounds (A. Cuzzocrea).
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV46 M. Williams rush for 2 yards to the FDUTRAV44 (A. Rajoppi).
2nd and 8 at FDUTRAV44 M. Williams rush for 11 yards to the FDUTRAV33, 1ST DOWN LVC (A. Cuzzocrea;I. Asmani).
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV33 Braden Bohannon pass complete to C. Niemeyer for 14 yards to the FDUTRAV19, 1ST DOWN LVC, out-of-bounds

(S. Howard;A. Cuzzocrea).
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV19 M. Williams rush for 6 yards to the FDUTRAV13 (T. Periera).
2nd and 4 at FDUTRAV13 Tim Ervey rush for no gain to the FDUTRAV13 (J. Randazzo;A. Cuzzocrea).
3rd and 4 at FDUTRAV13 Braden Bohannon pass complete to C. Niemeyer for 8 yards to the FDUTRAV5, 1ST DOWN LVC, out-of-bounds

(A. Cuzzocrea).
1st and GOAL at
FDUTRAV05

Tim Ervey rush for 3 yards to the FDUTRAV2 (J. Randazzo).

2nd and GOAL at
FDUTRAV02

M. Williams rush for loss of 1 yard to the FDUTRAV3 (K. Hands).

3rd and GOAL at
FDUTRAV03

Braden Bohannon pass incomplete to Andrew Olson.

4th and GOAL at
FDUTRAV03

Kevin Roberts field goal attempt from 24 GOOD, clock 05:26.

1st and GOAL at LVC35 Garrett MacClay kickoff 58 yards to the FDUTRAV7, B. Dennis return 36 yards to the FDUTRAV43 (Garrett
MacClay).

Total 13 plays, 67 yardsTime of Possession: 6:04

FDU-Florham 24-10 Lebanon Valley

FDU-Florham at 05:20
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV43 FDU-FLORHAM drive start at 05:20.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV43 N. Santavicca rush for 5 yards to the FDUTRAV48 (Tyler Lutz).
2nd and 5 at FDUTRAV48 A. Caserta pass incomplete to R. Sullivan, QB hurry by Ryan Gibney.
3rd and 5 at FDUTRAV48 A. Caserta pass incomplete to R. Sullivan.
4th and 5 at FDUTRAV48 R. Thomas punt 42 yards to the LVC10, downed.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 0:48

FDU-Florham at 05:20
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV43 FDU-FLORHAM drive start at 05:20.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV43 N. Santavicca rush for 5 yards to the FDUTRAV48 (Tyler Lutz).
2nd and 5 at FDUTRAV48 A. Caserta pass incomplete to R. Sullivan, QB hurry by Ryan Gibney.
3rd and 5 at FDUTRAV48 A. Caserta pass incomplete to R. Sullivan.
4th and 5 at FDUTRAV48 R. Thomas punt 42 yards to the LVC10, downed.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 0:48

Lebanon Valley at 04:32
1st and 10 at LVC10 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 04:32.
1st and 10 at LVC10 Tim Ervey rush for 5 yards to the LVC15 (J. Randazzo).
2nd and 5 at LVC15 Braden Bohannon pass complete to Reilly Taylor for 27 yards to the LVC42, 1ST DOWN LVC (C. Riedinger).
1st and 10 at LVC42 Braden Bohannon sacked for loss of 2 yards to the LVC40 (A. Rajoppi;K. Hands).



2nd and 12 at LVC40 Braden Bohannon rush for 3 yards to the LVC43 (J. Swindasz).
3rd and 9 at LVC43 Braden Bohannon rush for 7 yards to the 50 yardline, out-of-bounds (J. Swindasz), PENALTY FDUTRAV personal

foul 15 yards to the FDUTRAV35, 1ST DOWN LVC.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV35 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV35 Andrew Olson rush for 7 yards to the FDUTRAV28 (S. Howard).
2nd and 3 at FDUTRAV28 PENALTY LVC false start 5 yards to the FDUTRAV33.
2nd and 8 at FDUTRAV33 Braden Bohannon pass complete to Jay Sisko for 10 yards to the FDUTRAV23, 1ST DOWN LVC, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV23 Tim Ervey rush for 11 yards to the FDUTRAV12, 1ST DOWN LVC (N. Saccal;M. Dougherty).

 

 

 

Lebanon Valley at 04:32
1st and 10 at LVC10 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 04:32.
1st and 10 at LVC10 Tim Ervey rush for 5 yards to the LVC15 (J. Randazzo).
2nd and 5 at LVC15 Braden Bohannon pass complete to Reilly Taylor for 27 yards to the LVC42, 1ST DOWN LVC (C. Riedinger).
1st and 10 at LVC42 Braden Bohannon sacked for loss of 2 yards to the LVC40 (A. Rajoppi;K. Hands).
2nd and 12 at LVC40 Braden Bohannon rush for 3 yards to the LVC43 (J. Swindasz).
3rd and 9 at LVC43 Braden Bohannon rush for 7 yards to the 50 yardline, out-of-bounds (J. Swindasz), PENALTY FDUTRAV personal

foul 15 yards to the FDUTRAV35, 1ST DOWN LVC.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV35 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV35 Andrew Olson rush for 7 yards to the FDUTRAV28 (S. Howard).
2nd and 3 at FDUTRAV28 PENALTY LVC false start 5 yards to the FDUTRAV33.
2nd and 8 at FDUTRAV33 Braden Bohannon pass complete to Jay Sisko for 10 yards to the FDUTRAV23, 1ST DOWN LVC, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV23 Tim Ervey rush for 11 yards to the FDUTRAV12, 1ST DOWN LVC (N. Saccal;M. Dougherty).

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV12 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV12 Tim Ervey rush for 3 yards to the FDUTRAV9 (M. Dougherty).
2nd and 7 at FDUTRAV09 Braden Bohannon rush for 5 yards to the FDUTRAV4 (I. Asmani).
3rd and 2 at FDUTRAV04 Braden Bohannon rush for 2 yards to the FDUTRAV2, 1ST DOWN LVC, out-of-bounds (S. Howard).
1st and GOAL at
FDUTRAV02

Ian Murhon rush for 2 yards to the FDUTRAV0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:35.

1st and GOAL at
FDUTRAV03

Kevin Roberts kick attempt good.

1st and GOAL at LVC35 PENALTY FDUTRAV unsportsmanlike conduct 15 yards to the 50 yardline.#50 has been ejected
1st and GOAL at LVC50 Garrett MacClay kickoff 30 yards to the FDUTRAV20, N. Brown return 1 yards to the FDUTRAV21.
Total 11 plays, 90 yardsTime of Possession: 5:57

FDU-Florham 24-17 Lebanon Valley

FDU-Florham at 13:31
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV21 FDU-FLORHAM drive start at 13:31.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV21 N. Santavicca rush for 9 yards to the FDUTRAV30 (Dillon Estes).
2nd and 1 at FDUTRAV30 N. Santavicca rush for 10 yards to the FDUTRAV40, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV (Dillon Estes;Evan Kutzler).
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV40 N. Santavicca rush for 1 yard to the FDUTRAV41 (Jacob Horton).
2nd and 9 at FDUTRAV41 A. Caserta pass incomplete to C. Perez, dropped pass.
3rd and 9 at FDUTRAV41 A. Caserta sacked for loss of 7 yards to the FDUTRAV34 (Jacob Horton).
4th and 16 at FDUTRAV34 R. Thomas punt 55 yards to the LVC11, out-of-bounds.
Total 5 plays, 13 yardsTime of Possession: 2:50

FDU-Florham at 13:31
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV21 FDU-FLORHAM drive start at 13:31.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV21 N. Santavicca rush for 9 yards to the FDUTRAV30 (Dillon Estes).
2nd and 1 at FDUTRAV30 N. Santavicca rush for 10 yards to the FDUTRAV40, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV (Dillon Estes;Evan Kutzler).
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV40 N. Santavicca rush for 1 yard to the FDUTRAV41 (Jacob Horton).
2nd and 9 at FDUTRAV41 A. Caserta pass incomplete to C. Perez, dropped pass.
3rd and 9 at FDUTRAV41 A. Caserta sacked for loss of 7 yards to the FDUTRAV34 (Jacob Horton).
4th and 16 at FDUTRAV34 R. Thomas punt 55 yards to the LVC11, out-of-bounds.
Total 5 plays, 13 yardsTime of Possession: 2:50

Lebanon Valley at 10:41
1st and 10 at LVC11 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 10:41.
1st and 10 at LVC11 Braden Bohannon rush for 4 yards to the LVC15, out-of-bounds (M. Dougherty).
2nd and 6 at LVC15 M. Williams rush for 7 yards to the LVC22, 1ST DOWN LVC (I. Massey;A. Cuzzocrea).
1st and 10 at LVC22 Braden Bohannon rush for 3 yards to the LVC25 (J. Teresi;M. Dougherty).
2nd and 7 at LVC25 Braden Bohannon pass complete to C. Niemeyer for 5 yards to the LVC30 (I. Massey).
3rd and 2 at LVC30 Braden Bohannon rush for loss of 3 yards to the LVC27 (T. Periera).
4th and 5 at LVC27 Jesse Martin punt 30 yards to the FDUTRAV43, fair catch by A. Reese.
Total 5 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 2:52

Lebanon Valley at 10:41
1st and 10 at LVC11 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 10:41.
1st and 10 at LVC11 Braden Bohannon rush for 4 yards to the LVC15, out-of-bounds (M. Dougherty).
2nd and 6 at LVC15 M. Williams rush for 7 yards to the LVC22, 1ST DOWN LVC (I. Massey;A. Cuzzocrea).
1st and 10 at LVC22 Braden Bohannon rush for 3 yards to the LVC25 (J. Teresi;M. Dougherty).
2nd and 7 at LVC25 Braden Bohannon pass complete to C. Niemeyer for 5 yards to the LVC30 (I. Massey).
3rd and 2 at LVC30 Braden Bohannon rush for loss of 3 yards to the LVC27 (T. Periera).
4th and 5 at LVC27 Jesse Martin punt 30 yards to the FDUTRAV43, fair catch by A. Reese.



Total 5 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 2:52
 

 

 

 

FDU-Florham at 07:49
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV43 FDU-FLORHAM drive start at 07:49.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV43 A. Caserta pass incomplete to C. Perez (Grant Gaumer).
2nd and 10 at FDUTRAV43 N. Santavicca rush for 10 yards to the LVC47, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV (Ryan Enright).
1st and 10 at LVC47 N. Santavicca rush for loss of 3 yards to the 50 yardline (Tyler Lutz;Ryan Gibney).
2nd and 13 at FDUTRAV50 N. Santavicca rush for 9 yards to the LVC41 (Ryan Gibney).
3rd and 4 at LVC41 N. Santavicca rush for no gain to the LVC41 (Jacob Horton).
4th and 4 at LVC41 R. Thomas punt 41 yards to the LVC0, touchback.
Total 5 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 3:13

FDU-Florham at 07:49
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV43 FDU-FLORHAM drive start at 07:49.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV43 A. Caserta pass incomplete to C. Perez (Grant Gaumer).
2nd and 10 at FDUTRAV43 N. Santavicca rush for 10 yards to the LVC47, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV (Ryan Enright).
1st and 10 at LVC47 N. Santavicca rush for loss of 3 yards to the 50 yardline (Tyler Lutz;Ryan Gibney).
2nd and 13 at FDUTRAV50 N. Santavicca rush for 9 yards to the LVC41 (Ryan Gibney).
3rd and 4 at LVC41 N. Santavicca rush for no gain to the LVC41 (Jacob Horton).
4th and 4 at LVC41 R. Thomas punt 41 yards to the LVC0, touchback.
Total 5 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 3:13

Lebanon Valley at 04:36
1st and 10 at LVC20 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 04:36.
1st and 10 at LVC20 M. Williams rush for 4 yards to the LVC24 (M. Dougherty).
2nd and 6 at LVC24 Braden Bohannon pass complete to M. Williams for 11 yards to the LVC35, 1ST DOWN LVC, out-of-bounds (M.

Dougherty).
1st and 10 at LVC35 Braden Bohannon pass complete to C. Niemeyer for 16 yards to the FDUTRAV49, 1ST DOWN LVC (M.

Dougherty).
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV49 Braden Bohannon pass incomplete to Andrew Olson (B. Egan).
2nd and 10 at FDUTRAV49 M. Williams rush for 5 yards to the FDUTRAV44 (I. Asmani).
3rd and 5 at FDUTRAV44 Braden Bohannon rush for 9 yards to the FDUTRAV35, 1ST DOWN LVC (M. Dougherty).
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV35 Braden Bohannon rush for 7 yards to the FDUTRAV28, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 3 at FDUTRAV28 Braden Bohannon rush for 4 yards to the FDUTRAV24, 1ST DOWN LVC (S. Howard).
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV24 Braden Bohannon pass incomplete to C. Niemeyer.
2nd and 10 at FDUTRAV24 Braden Bohannon pass complete to Jay Sisko for 14 yards to the FDUTRAV10, 1ST DOWN LVC, out-of-bounds (I.

Asmani).
1st and GOAL at
FDUTRAV10

M. Williams rush for 1 yard to the FDUTRAV9 (M. Haywood).

2nd and GOAL at
FDUTRAV09

Braden Bohannon pass incomplete to C. Niemeyer.

3rd and GOAL at
FDUTRAV09

Braden Bohannon rush for 8 yards to the FDUTRAV1 (M. Dougherty).

4th and GOAL at
FDUTRAV01

Braden Bohannon rush for 1 yard to the FDUTRAV0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:42.

1st and GOAL at
FDUTRAV03

Kevin Roberts kick attempt good.

1st and GOAL at LVC35 Garrett MacClay kickoff 56 yards to the FDUTRAV9, B. Dennis return 41 yards to the 50 yardline, out-of-bounds
(Ryan Enright).

Total 14 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 3:54

FDU-Florham 24-24 Lebanon Valley

FDU-Florham at 00:34
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV50 FDU-FLORHAM drive start at 00:34.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV50 A. Caserta pass intercepted by Adam Martin at the LVC32, Adam Martin return 0 yards to the LVC32.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:06

FDU-Florham at 00:34
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV50 FDU-FLORHAM drive start at 00:34.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV50 A. Caserta pass intercepted by Adam Martin at the LVC32, Adam Martin return 0 yards to the LVC32.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:06

Lebanon Valley at 00:28
1st and 10 at LVC32 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 00:28.
1st and 10 at LVC32 M. Williams rush for 7 yards to the LVC39 (K. Hands).
2nd and 3 at LVC39 Timeout Lebanon Valley, clock 00:19.
2nd and 3 at LVC39 Braden Bohannon rush for 6 yards to the LVC45, 1ST DOWN LVC (J. Teresi).
1st and 10 at LVC45 Timeout Lebanon Valley, clock 00:15.
1st and 10 at LVC45 Braden Bohannon pass complete to Jay Sisko for 14 yards to the FDUTRAV41, 1ST DOWN LVC (J. Randazzo).
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV41 Timeout Lebanon Valley, clock 00:09.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV41 Braden Bohannon pass incomplete to Andrew Olson (I. Asmani).
2nd and 10 at FDUTRAV41 Braden Bohannon pass incomplete to Gabe Randall.
3rd and 10 at FDUTRAV41 End of game, clock 00:00.
3rd and 10 at FDUTRAV41 Start of OT  quarter, clock 15:00.



3rd and 10 at FDUTRAV41 Change of possession, FDUTRAV ball on LVC25, 1st and 10.
Total 5 plays, 27 yardsTime of Possession: 0:28

 

 

 

 

Lebanon Valley at 00:28
1st and 10 at LVC32 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 00:28.
1st and 10 at LVC32 M. Williams rush for 7 yards to the LVC39 (K. Hands).
2nd and 3 at LVC39 Timeout Lebanon Valley, clock 00:19.
2nd and 3 at LVC39 Braden Bohannon rush for 6 yards to the LVC45, 1ST DOWN LVC (J. Teresi).
1st and 10 at LVC45 Timeout Lebanon Valley, clock 00:15.
1st and 10 at LVC45 Braden Bohannon pass complete to Jay Sisko for 14 yards to the FDUTRAV41, 1ST DOWN LVC (J. Randazzo).
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV41 Timeout Lebanon Valley, clock 00:09.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV41 Braden Bohannon pass incomplete to Andrew Olson (I. Asmani).
2nd and 10 at FDUTRAV41 Braden Bohannon pass incomplete to Gabe Randall.
3rd and 10 at FDUTRAV41 End of game, clock 00:00.
3rd and 10 at FDUTRAV41 Start of OT  quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 10 at FDUTRAV41 Change of possession, FDUTRAV ball on LVC25, 1st and 10.
Total 5 plays, 27 yardsTime of Possession: 0:28

FDU-Florham at 15:00
1st and 10 at LVC25 FDU-FLORHAM drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at LVC25 N. Santavicca rush for no gain to the LVC25 (B. Brubaker;Dillon Estes).
2nd and 10 at LVC25 A. Caserta rush for 10 yards to the LVC15, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at LVC15 A. Caserta pass complete to C. Perez for 6 yards to the LVC9, out-of-bounds (Evan Kutzler).
2nd and 4 at LVC09 N. Santavicca rush for no gain to the LVC9 (Ben Siegfried;Brad Shear).
3rd and 4 at LVC09 A. Caserta pass incomplete.
4th and 4 at LVC09 C. Dimedio field goal attempt from 27 GOOD, clock 15:00.
1st and GOAL at
FDUTRAV35

Change of possession, LVC ball on FDUTRAV25, 1st and 10.

Total 6 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

FDU-Florham 27-24 Lebanon Valley

Lebanon Valley at 15:00
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV25 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV25 Braden Bohannon rush for 6 yards to the FDUTRAV19 (M. Dougherty).
2nd and 4 at FDUTRAV19 M. Williams rush for 2 yards to the FDUTRAV17 (I. Asmani).
3rd and 2 at FDUTRAV17 Braden Bohannon pass incomplete to C. Niemeyer.
4th and 2 at FDUTRAV17 Timeout FDU-Florham, clock 15:00.
4th and 2 at FDUTRAV17 PENALTY LVC false start 5 yards to the FDUTRAV22.
4th and 7 at FDUTRAV22 Kevin Roberts field goal attempt from 39 GOOD, clock 15:00.
1st and GOAL at LVC35 Change of possession, LVC ball on FDUTRAV25, 1st and 10.
Total 4 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

FDU-Florham 27-27 Lebanon Valley

Lebanon Valley at 15:00
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV25 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV25 M. Williams rush for 4 yards to the FDUTRAV21 (A. Cuzzocrea).
2nd and 6 at FDUTRAV21 Braden Bohannon sacked for loss of 1 yard to the FDUTRAV22 (K. Hands).
3rd and 7 at FDUTRAV22 Braden Bohannon pass complete to C. Niemeyer for 6 yards to the FDUTRAV16 (M. Dougherty).
4th and 1 at FDUTRAV16 Braden Bohannon pass complete to C. Niemeyer for 11 yards to the FDUTRAV5, 1ST DOWN LVC (M. Dougherty).
1st and GOAL at
FDUTRAV05

M. Williams rush for 4 yards to the FDUTRAV1, fumble forced by A. Cuzzocrea, fumble by M. Williams recovered
by FDUTRAV J. Swindasz at FDUTRAV0, touchback.

Total 5 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Lebanon Valley at 15:00
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV25 LEBANON VALLEY drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV25 M. Williams rush for 4 yards to the FDUTRAV21 (A. Cuzzocrea).
2nd and 6 at FDUTRAV21 Braden Bohannon sacked for loss of 1 yard to the FDUTRAV22 (K. Hands).
3rd and 7 at FDUTRAV22 Braden Bohannon pass complete to C. Niemeyer for 6 yards to the FDUTRAV16 (M. Dougherty).
4th and 1 at FDUTRAV16 Braden Bohannon pass complete to C. Niemeyer for 11 yards to the FDUTRAV5, 1ST DOWN LVC (M. Dougherty).
1st and GOAL at
FDUTRAV05

M. Williams rush for 4 yards to the FDUTRAV1, fumble forced by A. Cuzzocrea, fumble by M. Williams recovered
by FDUTRAV J. Swindasz at FDUTRAV0, touchback.

Total 5 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

FDU-Florham at 15:00
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV20 FDU-FLORHAM drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV20 Change of possession, FDUTRAV ball on LVC25, 1st and 10.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

FDU-Florham at 15:00
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV20 FDU-FLORHAM drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at FDUTRAV20 Change of possession, FDUTRAV ball on LVC25, 1st and 10.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00



 

 

FDU-Florham at 15:00
1st and 10 at LVC25 A. Caserta pass complete to R. Sullivan for 14 yards to the LVC11, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV, out-of-bounds (Grant

Gaumer).
1st and 10 at LVC11 A. Caserta pass complete to R. Sullivan for 7 yards to the LVC4 (Jacob Horton).
2nd and 3 at LVC04 N. Santavicca rush for 3 yards to the LVC1, 1ST DOWN FDUTRAV (Ben Siegfried;Jacob Horton).
1st and GOAL at LVC01 A. Caserta pass complete to C. Perez for 1 yard to the LVC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 15:00.
Total 4 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

FDU-Florham 33-27 Lebanon Valley


